



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CMP No.455 of 2026

Debraj Bidhar

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Suvashish Pattanaik

-versus-

Davindra Kaur Flora & Anr.

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv. -
manash ranjan baug ,
g.r.sahoo , h.sahu ,
r.sinha, s.s.barala
(caveators)

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

ORDER

Order No.

17.03.2026

02. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. List this matter in the week commencing 20th April, 2026. In the meantime, learned counsels appearing for both sides have filed their written notes of submission along with a citations relied upon in support of their respective contentions.

I.A. No.494 of 2026

3. As an interim it is directed that on an application being filed by the learned counsel for the Petitioner seeking adjournment, the learned trial court shall do well to adjourn the matter for a period of four weeks.

(A.K. Mohapatra)

Judge