



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CMP No.455 of 2026

Sri Debraj Bidhar

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Suvashish Pattanaik

-versus-

***Davindra Kaur Flora and
another***

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv. -
Manash Ranjan Baug,
G.R. Sahoo , H. Sahu,
R. Sinha, S.S. Barala
(Caveators)

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA**

ORDER

22.04.2026

Order No.

- 03.
1. These matters are taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. A mention was made on behalf of Mr. Suvashish Pattanaik, learned counsel for the Petitioner seeking time on ground of illness of some family members.
 3. Learned counsel for the Opposite Parties did not raise any objection.
 4. Considering the prayer made on behalf of Mr. Pattanaik, learned counsel for the Petitioner, this Court directs that the matter



be listed in the next week. However, it is further made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted and the matter shall be heard and disposed of on the next date.

5. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

S.K. Rout