



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CMP No.455 of 2026

Sri Debraj Bidhar

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Suvashish Pattanaik

-versus-

***Davindra Kaur Flora and
another***

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv. – Mr. B.
Baug, Sr. Adv., Manash Ranjan
Baug, G.R. Sahoo, H. Sahu, R.
Sinha, S.S. Barala (Caveators)

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

ORDER

04.05.2026

Order No.

- 04.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner as well as Mr. B. Baug, learned Senior Counsel for the Opposite Parties.
 3. Hearing concluded from both sides.
 4. On the request of the learned counsels appearing from both sides, they have granted time till 08.05.2026 for submit their written notes of argument and citations before this Court.
 5. List this matter on 08.05.2026 under the heading “To Be Mention”.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge