



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CMP No.455 of 2026

Debraj Bidhar

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Mr. Suvashish Pattanaik

-versus-

Davindra Kaur Flora & Others

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv. –
Mr. Banshidhar Baug
(Sr. Advocate for
caveators)

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

ORDER
08.05.2026

Order No.

- 05.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. Heard learned counsels of both the Parties.
 3. Learned counsel for the Petitioner filed a memo along with the acknowledgment of the petition filed in this Court. The same be kept on record.
 4. Mr. B. Baug, learned Senior counsel appearing for the Opposite Parties files a written note of submission in this Court. The same be kept on record.
 5. Copy thereof has already been served on the learned counsel for the Petitioner.
 6. Hearing from learned counsels of both the sides is closed.



7. Order/Judgment is reserved.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Sipra